Centar FSB

Recording Requested By: UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return To: **SATISFACTIONS** Cenlar FSB PO BOX 77414 EWING, NJ 08628-9829



Doc# 1821413041 Fee \$44.25

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

CCOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 08/02/2018 02:51 PM PG: 1 CF 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Cenlar FSB #:0057796815 "POLISNER" Lender ID:AM7/003/0057796815 Cook, Illinois MIN #: 100484700801030048 CIS#: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR CAPITAL FUNDING MORTGAGE COMF ANY, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JORI L POLISNER, AND ALEXANDER B YOUNG, WIFE AND HUSBAND, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS COMMENTED FOR CAPITAL FUNDING MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 01/25/2008 Recorded: 01/29/2008 as Instrument No.: 0802933152, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC has a grailing address at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-31-129-043-0000 Property Address: 2062 N LEAVITT ST #1, CHICAGO, IL 60647

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

1821413041 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR CAPITAL FUNDING MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS On July 23rd, 2018

By: CYNTHIA THOMAS, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Mercer

On July 23rd, 2018, before me, TERESA IRENE ABERS, a Notary Public in and for Mercer in the State of New Jersey, personally appeared CYNTHIA THOMAS, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

TERESA IRENE ABERS

Notary Expires: 04/27/2020 #2177340

TERESA IRENE ABERS NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION LXP:RES APRIL 27, 2020

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Corey Malloy, CENLAR FSB PO BOX 77444, TRENTON, NJ 08628 609-883-3900

1821413041 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1: Upit 1 in the 2062 North Leavitt Condominiums as delineated on a Plat of Survey of the following described real estate: Lot 30 in Block 15 in Holstein, a Subdivision of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 31, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, which Survey is attached as Exhibit "D" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document number 0802415091, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: The exclusive right to the use of P-2, a limited common element, as delineated on the Survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid.

P.I.No. 14-31-129-043-0000 (affects underlying land)

Commonly known as: 2062 N. Leavitt St., Unit 1

Chicago, Illinois 60647

16/4'S OFFICE